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CHAPTER 94. 

[Published March 8, 1876.] 

AN ACT to authorize the restoration and maintenance of the waters 
of Brown's Lake, in the town of Burlington, Racine county, to and 
at their natural flow and level. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Waters may be SECTION 1. It shall be and it is hereby declared and 
restored to 
their natural made lawful tbr the owners of lands adjoining Brown's 

lake, in the county of Racine, and State of Wisconsin, 
or any of such owners of lands, to restore the waters 
of said lake to to the natural flow and level thereof, 
and for that purpose to fill any ditch or otttlet which 
has been dug or deepened within twenty years last 
past, and by means of which said waters have been 
reduced below the natural flow and level. 

Unlawful to 	SECTION 2. It shall be and is hereby declared un- 
drain lake, 	lawful for any person, persons, or party, by means of 

any ditch or ditches, or in any manner, or by any 
means, to drain said lake, or lower the waters thereof 
below the natural flow and level. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 3, 1876. 

CHAPTER 95. 

[Published March 8, 1876.] 

AN ACT relating to the Wausham County Agricultural Society, and 
to appropriate a sum of money therein named. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any 
money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, 
the sum of one hundred dollars, ($100) to the Wan-
ehara County Agricultural Society. 

SE6noN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 3, 1876. 


